
ORDINANCE NO. 3617 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, 
WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 
1998. 

WHEREAS, a public hearing to consider the proposed 
budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1998 was duly and 
properly held on November 18, 1997, all in accordance with 
law; and 

WHEREAS, following said hearing, the City Council did 
approve and authorize such adjustments and changes as it 
deemed it necessary and proper and determined the 
allowances in each item, department, classification, and fund; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City 
Council of the City of Kirkland as follows: 

Section 1. The budget for the City of Kirkland in the form 
and content as attached to the original copy of this ordinance is 
by this reference adopted and approved as the budget for the 
year 1998. 

Section 2. In summary form, the totals of estimated 
revenues and appropriations for each separate fund and the 
aggregate totals for all such funds combined are as follows: 

Current Expense 
Street Operating 
Arterial Street 
Cemetery Operating 
Sanitation 
Interest Revolving 
Recreation Revolving 
Facilities Maintenance 
Parking Operations 
Contingency 
Cemetery lmprovement 
Park & Munici~aRl eserve 
off-street parking Reserve 
Tour Dock 
Grant Control Fund 
Park Reserve for Open Space 
Excise Tax Capital lmprovement 
L.I.D. Control 
L.I.D. Guarantee 
1989 Service Center Limited G.O. 
1991 UnlimitedG.O. Refunding 
1991 Limited G.O. Refunding 
1993 Unlimited G.O. Refunding 
1993 Limited G.O. Refunding 
1992 UnlimitedG.O. 
1994 Unlimited G.O. 

Estimated 
Revenues 

Appro- 
priations



Funds 

1994 Limited G . 0 
1994 Cemetery lmprovement L.T.G.O. 
1989 Parks G.O. 
1995 Public Safety Unlimited G.O. 
General Capital Projects 
Grant capital projects 
L.I.D. Construction 
1989 Park Bond Construction 
Street lmprovement 
WaterISewer Operating 
Stormwater Utility Operating 
Stormwater Utility Construction 
WaterISewer Debt Service Reserve 
Utility Capital Projects 
WaterlSewer Construction 
Revolving Public Works Trust Loan 
1990 WIS Revenue Bonds 
1992 WIS Refunding & Rev Bonds 
1995 WIS Revenue 
1996 WIS Revenue Refunding 
Equipment Rental 
Data Processing 
Firemen’s Pension 

Estimated 
Revenues 

Appro- 
priations 

811,060 
36.375 

329,923 
106,670 

6,768,657 
2,688,341 
110,023 
405,845 

2,465,349 
11,810,473 
1,050,300 
162,423 
845,961 

1,184,000 
5,917,730 
501,733 
132,425 
313,912 
179,248 
199,078 

4,416,140 
1,186,933 
778,653 

107,142,311 

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect 
five days from and after its passage by the Council and posting 
or publication as required by law. 

PASSED by the City Council in special regular session on 
the 9th day of December, 1997. 

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the 9th dav of December 

Attest: n



CITY OF KIRKLAND 

1998 BUDGET 

OUTSIDE AGENCY REQUESTS 

Agency 

Leadership Institute 

East King County Convention 

and Visitors Bureau 

Economic Development Council 

Human Sewices Roundtable 

Kirkland Heritage Society: 

General support 

Historic Markets 

Historic Resource Inventory (Task One) 

Marymoor Museum 

Kirkland Chamber of Commerce 

"Discover Kirkland 1997" Brochure 

- METRO Saturday Bus Service-Totem Lake 

1997 

Approved 

2,000 

1998 

~equested’ 

1998 

Recommended 

5.500 

5,000 

4,316 

6.627 6,627 

5,000 

4,320 

6,627 

2,000 

0 

2.500 

2,000 

6.750 

40,000 

2,000 

0 

22,000 

2,500 

15,000 

’Letters requesting funding were not received from the agencies with no amount indicated in this column.
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 
A998 BUDGET OVERVIEW 

WaterlSewer Utility Funds 

0-3617 

475 Utility Capital Projects 

477 WateriSewer Construction 

481 1995 WaterlSewer Bond Const. 

485 Public Works Trust Loan Fund 

494 1987 WaterlSewer Revenue 

495 1990 WaterlSewer Revenue 

496 1992 WaterlSewer Rev. 8 Ref. 

497 1995 WaterlSewer Revenue 

498 1996 WateriSewer Revenue 

I 
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Stormwater Utility Funds 

I 1997 Budget as of June 30, 1997
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 

’I998 BUDGET OVERVIEW 

General Government--Non-Operating Funds (Continued) 

Fund 

Debt Service Funds: 
249 L.I.D. Control 

253 L.I.D. Guarantee 

269 1989 LTGO 

270 1991 UTGO Refunding 

271 1991 LTGO Refunding 

272 1993 UTGO Refunding 

273 1993 LTGO Refunding 

275 1992 UTGO 

276 1994 Public Safety UTGO 

277 1994 Public Facilities LTGO 

278 1994 Cemetery LTGO 

280 1989 Park UTGO 

281 1995 Public Safety UTGO 

282 1977 UTGO 

Total Debt Service Funds 

Capital Projects Funds: 

310 General Capital Projects 

320 Grant Capital Projects 

375 L.I.D. Construction 

376 1992 UTGO Construction 

380 1989 Park Bond Construction 

381 1995 Public Safety Bond Const. 

1997 

Budget 

1998 

Budget 

% Change 

1997-1998 

26,801 

429,754 

194,240 

379,151 

231,068 

277,425 

238,621 

218,321 

78,806 

811,947 

37.095 

328,701 

109,890 

170,411 

3,532.231 

53.757 

25,937 

193,040 

461,273 

229,046 

278,904 

242.731 

211.777 

76,613 

811,060 

36.375 

329.923 

106,670 

0 

3.057.106 

100.58% 

-93.96% 

-0.62% 

216 6 % 

-0.88% 

0.53% 

1.72% 

-3.00% 

-2.78% 

-0.11% 

-1.94% 

0.37% 

-2.93% 

-100.00% 

-13.45% 

I 
1997 Budget as of June 30, 1997 
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 

19 - 9 - 8 - B ~- UDGET OVERVIEW 

General Government--0peratinq Funds 

122 Cemetery Operating 

123 Sanitation 

124 Interest Revolving 

126 Recreation Revolving 

521 Equipment Rental 

General Government--Non-Operatinq Funds 

Fund 

Special Revenue Funds: 

118 Arterial Street 

152 Contingency 

154 Cemetery Improvement 

157 Park 8 Municipal ReSeNe 

158 Off-Street Parking Reserve 

159 Tour Dock 

188 Grant Control Fund 

189 Park Reserve for Open Space 

190 Excise Tax Capital Improvement 

Total Special Revenue Funds 

1997 

Budget ’ 
1998 

Budget 

% Change 

1997-1998 

1,510,841 

318.838 

155.356 

10,564,750 

99,326 

54,931 

773,776 

170,091 

3,100,988 

472.534 

342.767 

177.412 

13,293,163 

109.503 

87,176 

557,802 

129,767 

4,777,916 

16,748,897 19,948,040 

-68.72% 

7.51% 

14.20% 

25.83% 

10.25% 

58.70% 

-27.91% 

-23.71% 

54.08% 

19.10% 

I 
1997 Budget as of June 30, 1997



-- 

I I 

a& Processing Fund 

CITY OF KIRKLAND 
1998 BUDGET 

SERVICE PACKAGE REQUESTS 
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 

1998 BUDGET 

SERVICE PACKAGE REQUESTS 
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 

1998 BUDGET 

SERVICE PACKAGE REQUESTS 
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CITY OF KIRKLAND 

1998 BUDGET 

SERVICE PACKAGE REQUESTS 

0-3617 
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